Page 1 of 7
BULLETIN NO. ANZ-D3160
DATE: 17 December 2018
TO:  Valued Customers – Australia and New Zealand
FROM: ANZ Product Management Johnson Controls
SUBJECT: T-GEN2 GRADE 2 EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM
This bulletin describes the new, powerful, feature-packed, AS4428.16 listed T-Gen2 Grade 2
Emergency Warning System (EWS) which includes

BULLETIN NO. ANZ-D3160
Page 6 of 7
 Ordering Codes
FP1115 T-Gen 60,24V, C/W INSTALL LIT & MTG
FP1116 T-Gen 120,24V, C/W INSTALL LIT & MTG
FP1117 100V SWITCHING MODULE, C/W LIT, LOOMS & MTG BRK
FP1118 100V SPLITER MODULE, C/W LIT, LOOMS & MTG BRK
FP1124 GRADE 2 EWS USER INTERFACE 3U DOOR, C/W & LOOM & MIC, GREY
 FP1125 GRADE 2 EWS USER INTERFACE 3U DOOR, C/W LOOM & MIC, BLACK
 FP1126 GRADE 2 16Z EWS EXTENDER, 3U DOOR, C/W LOOM, GREY
FP1127 GRADE 2 16Z EWS EXTENDER, 3U DOOR, C/W LOOM, BLACK
FP1128 GRADE 2 8Z EXPANSION BRD, C/W LOOM & MTG
FP1129 FP, 120W, T-GEN2 EWS, GRADE 2, 4Z, 15U CAB
FP1130 FP, T-GEN 2 EXP CAB, C/W 14A PSU, 15U, BLANK DR
FP1139 FP, PSE GEARPLATE MTG, 24V, 14A, SPARE
FP1143 FP, T-GEN2 HLI BOARD
References
Existing bulletins, manuals, wiring diagrams and PowerPoints for MX1, 4100ES and 4100ESi have all
been updated to reference the T-Gen2 Grade 3 or Grade 2 systems. In addition the following
collateral is available.
Bulletins
PBF0285A USING T-GEN2 IN MX4428
PBG0203A T-GEN2 60/120W EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM
PBG0207A USING T-GEN2 IN F3200
PBG0210 Designing T-Gen2 Emergency Warning Systems
PBG0214 T-GEN2 GRADE 2 EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM (EWS)
PBG0216A T-Gen2 Firmware Updates
PBK0029A USING T-GEN2 IN MX1
PBS0071B USING T-Gen2 IN 4100 Series Panels
Sales PowerPoints
T-Gen2 Grade2 Long Complete T-Gen2 Grade 2 system PPT